	<del></del>	
FORM PT-3-1805 1-31-62		07-06-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	P/	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of		100754831 riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	MeD	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Dr. Harald Berndt	P-35-48	Name: Bodenseewerk Perkin-Elmer Gmb
		Internal Address:
iditional name(s) of conveying party(les) a	Machaell [] Von XXIIa	
When the improved or controlled bend hard		
Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: Alte Nos Borrer Strasse 1
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Alte Nussdorfer Strasse 1
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	<u> Barriera de la casa </u>
Other		Chy: 88662 Umberlingen GERMANY
	1007	And the second of the second o
ecution Date: July 20,	1331	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	m correspondence	tached? Diges \$3No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert R. Mall:		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
		<u></u>
		Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 Exchange	e Place	
NITER ACCUPANT		A Banach account number
Suite 510		8. Deposit account number:
Suite 510		
Suite 510	s: <u>UT</u> ZIP: 84111	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paging by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE
Suite 510	s: <u>UT</u> ZIP: 84111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paging by deposit account)
Suite 510  City: Salt Lake City State	s: <u>UT</u> ZIP: 84111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paging by deposit account)
Suite 510  City: Salt Lake City State  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	9: UT ZIP: 84111 DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paging by deposit account) E THIS SPACE  mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Suite 510  City: Salt Lake City State  Statement and signature.	9: UT ZIP: 84111 DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paging by deposit account)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

REEL: 9275 FRAN

USA

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Dr. Harald Berndt, a citizen of Germany, and resident of Dortmund, Germany, am the inventor of a certain new and useful

## DEVICE FOR HANDLING LIQUIDS FOR

## ANALYTICAL PURPOSES

described and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent identified by Serial Number 08/714,090 filed September 17, 1996, which is the U. S. National Phase of PCT/EP95/00952 filed March 14, 1995, and

WHEREAS, Bodenseewerk Perkin-Elmer GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose principal offices are located at Alte Nussdorfer Strasse 13, 88662 Überlingen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Harald Berndt, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the said Bodenseewerk Perkin-Elmer GmbH my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention for the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in and to the application for patent, including any divisional, substitute, or continuation application which may grow out of or replace the said application for patent, in and to any Letters

Patent issuing from the said application or applications and any reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent; the invention, application or applications, Letters Patent, and any reissues or extensions thereof to be held and enjoyed by the said Bodenseeverk Perkin-Elmer GmbH for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I covenant and agree that, at the request of the said Bodenseewerk Perkin-Elmer GmbH, its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, I will, without demanding any further consideration therefor and without expense to me do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments which may be or may become necessary for sustaining, reissuing or extending said Letters Patent, and for maintaining and perfecting the said Bodenseewerk Perkin-Elmer GmbH's right to the invention and Letters Patent and will testify in cases of interference and litigation when requested to do so by the said Bodenseewerk Perkin-Elmer GmbH.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of July, 1997.

ignsmiberndt.esi

PARALD BERNOT JULLEY X

2